
CENTRAL PUBLIC INFORMATION OFFICERS AND APPELLATE AUTHORITIES 
UNDER RIGHT TO INFORMATION ACT, 2005 (as on May, 2025) 

 

 
S. 

No. 

Name of the Central Public 

Information Officer, Designation, Tele 

No. 

 

Name of Appellate Authority with 

Designation/Tele. No. 

 

1 Shri D.D. Nimje 

Under Secretary (GA) 

Tele 23440354  

Ext. 354 

dd.nimje68@gov.in  

 

 

Smt. Sarita Taneja  

Deputy Secretary (GA & Admn.) 

Tele 23440436 

Ext. 436 

sarita.taneja@nic.in  

 

2 Shri Udham Singh 

Under Secretary (Admn.) 

Tele 23440357 

Ext. 357 
udham.singh78@nic.in  

3 Shri Sunil Kumar Singh  

Under Secretary (O&M) 

Tele 23440371 

Ext. 371 

sunilk.singh73@nic.in 

 

 

 

 

Shri Hari Krishan Bhatt 

Deputy Secretary (O&M & ARC) 

Tele 23440443 

Ext. 443 

harik.bhatt@nic.in   
 

4 Shri Sunil Kumar Singh 

Under Secretary (ARC) 

Tele 23440371 

Ext. 371 
sunilk.singh73@nic.in 

 

5 Smt. Preeti Singh Shishodia 

Under Secretary (e-Gov-I) 

Tele 23440375 

Ext. 375 
ps.shishodia@nic.in  

 

 

 

 

Shri Suvasish Das  

Director (e-Gov) 

Tele 23401457 

Ext. 457 
suvasish.das@gov.in  

6 Smt. Anupma Kumari 

Under Secretary (e-Gov-II) 

Tele 23440376 

Ext. 376 

anupma.kumari@nic.in  

 

7 Shri Rakesh Chandra 

Under Secretary (AR-I) 

Tele 23401488 

Ext.488  
r.chandra71@nic.in 

 

 

 

Shri Rohit Anand  

Director (AR) 

Tele 23401404 

Ext. 404 
anand.160625@nic.in  8 Shri K. Khatminthang 

Under Secretary (AR-II) 

Tele 23401453 

Ext. 453 

k.khatminthang@nic.in  
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9 Smt. Vandana Nangia 

Under Secretary (D&D-I) 

Tele 23440389  

Ext. 389 
vandana.nangia@nic.in 

 

 

 

Dr. Tushaba Shinde  

Director (D&D) 

Tele 23440407 

Ext. 407 
dr.tushabashinde@gov.in   
 

 

 

10 

 

 

 

 

Shri Santosh Kumar 

Under Secretary (D&D-II) 

Tele 23440315 

Ext. 315 

santosh.kr74@nic.in 

 

11 Shri R. Rajasekharan 

Under Secretary (IE&C-I) 

Tele 23401456 

Ext. 456 

rajasekharan.r@nic.in 

  

 

 

Shri Sardendu Kumar Pandey  

Director (IE&C) 

Tele 23401414 

Ext. 414 
sk.pandey31@gov.in  
 

12 Smt. Sanjeeta Chatterjee 

Under Secretary (IE&C-II) 

Tele 23401420 

Ext. 420 
sanjeeta.67@nic.in  
 

13 Shri Dharam Pal Arora  

Under Secretary (PG-C1) 

Tele 23440343 

Ext. 343 

dp.arora@nic.in  

 

 

Shri Parthasarthy Bhaskar Devarakonda  

Deputy Secretary (PG) 

Tele 23401429 

Ext. 429 
partha.bhaskar@nic.in  
 

 

 

14 Shri Kamal Kumar Thakur 

Under Secretary (PG-Policy) 

Tele 23440339 

Ext. 339 
kumar.thakur@nic.in 

 

15 Shri Prashant Pandey 

Under Secretary (PG-States) 

Tele 23440338 

Ext. 338 
p.pandey@nic.in 
 

16 Shri Satish Kumar  

Under Secretary (PG-C2) 

Tele 23440342 

Ext. 342 

s.kumar69@nic.in   
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